PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4032443

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PASCUAL MUÑOZ MUÑOZ	07/08/2016
BERNARDO GARGALLO JAQUOTOT	07/08/2016
JAVIER ANTONIO SANCHEZ FANDIÑO	07/08/2016
JOSÉ CAPMANY FRANCOY	07/08/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSIDAD POLITÈCNICA DE VALÉNCIA		
Street Address:	CENTRO APOYO A LA INNOVACIÓN, LA INVESTIGACION Y LA TRANSFERENCIA DE TECNOLOGIA CTT		
Internal Address:	EDIF. 6 G, CAMINO DE VERA		
City:	VALENCIA		
State/Country:	SPAIN		
Postal Code:	S/N E-46022		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15101469

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (717)237-5300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

717-237-5455 Phone:

Email: ksmith@mcneeslaw.com

Correspondent Name: KERRI J. SMITH, PARALEGAL

Address Line 1: **100 PINE STREET** Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 1166

Address Line 4: HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17108-1166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32972-0031
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KERRI J. SMITH
SIGNATURE:	/Kerri J. Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2016

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 039602 FRAME: 0567 source=A5316172#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039602 FRAME: 0568

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, We, Pascual MUÑOZ MUÑOZ, Bernardo GARGALLO JAQUOTOT, Javier Antonio SANCHEZ FANDIÑO, and José CAPMANV FRANCOY, all residing at residing at Universitat Politècnica de València. Ctro. Apoyo a la Innovación, la Investigación y la Transferencia de Tecnologia CTT, Edf. 6G Camino de Vera, Valencia, s/n E-46022, Spain, ("Inventors") have invented certain new and useful improvements in a PHOTONIC INTEGRATED DEVICE; for which U.S. Patent Application No. 15/101,469 was filed on June 3, 2016, the "Patent Application," as a U.S. National Stage Application, based on PCT Patent Application No. PCT/ES2014/070782, filed October 16, 2014, and for which an earlier priority application for patent which was submitted in Spain on December 5, 2013, having Application No. P201331792;

WHEREAS, UNIVERSIDAD POLITÈCNICA DE VALÈNCIA, having offices at Centro Apoyo a la Innovación, la Investigación y la Transferencia de Tecnologia CTT, Edif. 6 G, Camino de Vera, Valencia, s/n E-46022, Spain ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said Patent Application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the Assignors do hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee, and Assignee does hereby accept, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest to said Patent Application, any Patent issuing therefrom and any priority rights relating thereto in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions in the U.S., along with any and all rights of enforcement with respect thereto, including all rights to sue or recover for the infringement thereof, and any and all causes of action related thereto; and

We, Assignors, hereby authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue any said Patents to UNIVERSIDAD POLITECNICA DE VALÉNCIA as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and on behalf of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment not been made.

Signed the_	day of	<u> </u>	, 2016.
		1	
	· minimi	Pascual MU	OZ MUÑOZ
			T T & TE CATTOWN COM
		Bernardo GARGA	ERO JAQUOTOT
		Javier Antonio SA!	SCHEZ FANDIÑO
		José CAPMAN	IY FRANCOY

PATENT REEL: 039602 FRAME: 0569

RECORDED: 08/31/2016